FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	R 02-	05-2001	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼			r w
To the Honorable Commission		RSM milist studem milismi merime (imst) izadi imsti	
1. Name of conveying party(les):	101	606511 1 2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):
Alois Johann HARIN	NGER // ()	Name:mac	moter S.p.A.
	IGER 1. (6.0)	1	
.	1		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(k	is) attached? U Yes 28 No		I-47015 Modigliana
3. Nature of conveyance:			Italy
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address	:
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	е	
☐ Other		City:	State:ZIP:
Execution Date: January	10, 2001	1	& address(es) attached? Yes No
		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	C and object of the second of
4. Application number(s) or pater	• •		- 10 0001
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application	n, the execution date of th	e application is: January 10, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s	5)
(to be assigned -	Docket #3952)		· ·
	A delision at a combana	attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No	19/766 237
Name and address of party to concerning document should b	whom correspondence e mailed:		applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Walter F. Fa	sse	_	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41):\$ 40.00 -2038 (Credit Card
_ I JANUK ORBIT HIGH 11881 DHE GREE HIN 1881		_	Payment Form)
		_ KKXMKXXX	《关系》,
021553			
PATENT AND TRADEWARK OFFICE		WXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	K.NOHORA K.X
			жүрү м жарай жарай жараж жараж
City:	State:ZIP: DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a	nd belief, the foregoing in	formation is true and cor	rect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	//	10/	
Walter F. Fasse		Illx Ta	January 16, 200
Name of Person Signing		Signature Total numb	per of pages comprising cover sheet:
Docket No.: 3952			
Enclosures: postcar	d,		
Form Py copy of	20-2038, Assignment		
24/2001 JBALINAN 00000049 0976523		Hel	PS EXPRESS MAIL
FC::581	40.0p OP		759 600 729 US
	8	E L	133 000 123 03

EL 759 600 729 US 16 2001 JANUARY

> **PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0578**

our Docket No.: 3952

ASSIGNM	ENT OF INVENTION, PATENT APPLICATION, AND PATENT		
Whereas Assignor:	Alois Johann Haringer		
of:	Kahn Strasse 4, I - 39044 Neumarkt, Italy		
has invented certain new and	useful improvements in the Invention entitled:		
	PIPE-LAYING VEHICLE		
Assignor on: filed in the U. S. Patent and	the Application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by the (the same date as this Assignment unless otherwise set forth), and as Trademark Office on: under U. S. Application Serial No.: and as identified by Attorney Docket No. 3952;		
And Whereas, Assignee: of:	macmoter S.p.A. Via Spazzoli, 48, I-47015 Modigliana, Italy		
including its heirs, successor in said Invention and any an any and all foreign countries	s and assigns is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest d all Letters Patents that may be granted therefor in the United States of America and		
said Assignor is acknowledge exclusive right, title and interessues, reexaminations and or said Application, and said countries and places through duration that any interest as heirs, successors, and assignment thereof been mand interest herein assigned in conflict herewith.	ation of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which by ed, said Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers unto said Assignee the entire and erest in and to said Invention, said Application, any and all continuations, divisions, extensions of said Application, any and all rights of priority pertaining to said Invention in Letters Patents granted therefor, in the United States of America and in all foreign hout the world, for the full term or terms of said Letters Patents and for the maximum signed herein may be maintained, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee including its pass as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had no ade. Said Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire right, title and that he has not made, and will not make any statement, agreement or conveyance		
in any interference or pro- requested by said Assignee, said Application and any a	s to cooperate with said Assignee, execute all truthful papers, and take such actions in ation and any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, ceeding in relation thereto, and in any foreign applications corresponding thereto, as Said Assignor hereby authorizes said Assignee to control and direct the prosecution of ad all continuations, divisions, reissues, re-examinations and extensions thereof.		
Said Assignor authorizes a in the name of said Assign	and requests that said Letters Patents granted for said Invention should be issued to and ee.		
In Testimony Whereof, I,	said Assignor, hereunto set my hand on the date indicated:		
Signature: //////// Alois Johann Ma	Date:		
Witness: Mubau Q	Canquelle 10.0101 Date:		

CASSANELLI ANTONELLA VIA UGO LA MALFA N. 78 I = 47015 MODIGLIANA (FO)

RECORDED: 01/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011477 FRAME: 0579